安规陶瓷电容器产品承认书
APPROVAL SPECIFICATIONS FOR SAFETY CERAMIC CAPACITOR
客户
CUSTOMER
客户料号
CUSTOMER P/N
规格描述
DESCRIPTION

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
…………………………… 4
4. 型号命名方式
PART NUMBER
…………………………… 6
5. 标准与试验方法
SPECIFICATIONS AND TESTING METHOD
…………………………… 8
6.
测量和使用注意事项
MEASURING AND APPLICATION NOTICE
6.1. 测量
MEASUREMENT
6.2. 工作电压
OPERATING VOLTAGE
6.3. 工作温度与自生热
OPERATING TEMPERATURE AND SELF-GENERATED HEAT
6.4. 耐电压的测试条件
TEST CONDITION FOR WITHSTANDING VOLTAG
6.5. 失效安全性
FAIL-SAFE
6.6. 电容器容量变化
CAPACITANCE CHANGE OF CAPACITORS
6.7. 使用设备检查
PERFORMANCE CHECK BY EQUIPMENT
6.8. 贮存与使用条件
OPERATING AND STORAGE ENVIRONMENT
6.9. 焊锡和安装
SOLDERING AND MOUNTING
……………………………
……………………………
……………………………
……………………………
……………………………
……………………………
……………………………
……………………………
……………………………
……………………………
11
11
12
12
12
13
13
14
14
14
安规陶瓷电容器产品规格书
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS FOR SAFETY CEAMIC CAPACITOR
编号DOC NO.: WD-SPEC-002A
版本REV.: A/1
日期DATE: 2022-02-23
页码PAGE:  2 / 14
1. 承认产品规格表
APPROVE PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET
产品编码
PART NUMBER
WYD2H472MF4S620000
规格描述
DESCRIPTION
WD Y1 472M 500VAC Y5V F10
客户料号
CUSTOMER P/N
安规类别
SAFETY SUBCLASS
X1 / Y1
额定电压
RATED VOLTAGE
X1 / Y1: AC500V
电容量
CAPACITANCE

日期DATE: 2022-02-23
页码PAGE:  6 / 14
4. 型号命名方式（仅供参考）
PART NUMBER(FOR REFERENCE)
WYD 2H 472 M F4 S 6 20 O0O
        
 产品类别
PRODUCT TYPE
WYD: X1 / Y1
WYE: X1 / Y2
 额定电压 (特指Y电容的额定电压)
RATED VOLTAGE (Y CAPACITOR)
2E: 250VAC
2F: 300VAC
2G: 400VAC
2H: 500VAC
 标称容量
NOMINAL CAPACITNCE
标称容量用三位数表示，单位为PF，第一、二位为有效数字，第三位为前两位后面跟“0”的个数；当有小数点时，
小数点用“R”表示。
NOMINAL CAPACITANCE IS EXPRESSED IN 3-DIGIT NUMBER, IN PICO-FARADS; THE FIRST TWO DIGITS INDICATE SIGNIFICANT DIGITS.
THE 3
RD
 DIGIT INDICATES THE NUMBER OF ZERO FOLLOWING. R DENOTES DECIMAL.
代码 CODE 0R5 010 100 102 472 103 104
标称容量
NOMINAL CAPACITANCE
0.5PF 1PF 10PF
1000PF
1NF
4700PF
4.7NF
10000PF
10NF
0.01UF
100000PF
100NF
0.1UF
 容量误差
CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE
J: ± 5% (FOR PRODUCTS UNDER 100PF)
K: ± 10% (FOR PRODUCTS UNDER 1000PF)
M: ± 20%
 温度特性
TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICS
B4: Y5P
E4: Y5U
F4: Y5V
 脚型
LEAD STYLE
CODE S K I V
脚型
LEAD STYLE
直脚
STRAIGHT LEAD
外弯脚
OUTSIDE KINK LEAD
内弯脚
INSIDE KINK LEAD
平行脚
VERTICAL KINK LEAD
脚型示意图
LEAD STYLE
DRAWING
 脚距
LEAD SPACING
CODE 3 4 5 6 7
脚距
LEAD SPACING
5.0MM 6.4MM 7.5MM 10.0MM 12.5MM
脚长或编带规格
Lead length or taping specifications
CODE 03 3B 3H 05 10 20 25